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Hampton
Hampton Falls .

Kensington . . . .
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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
Questions submitted to the qualified voters of New Hampshire, November 7, 1978, together

with the votes on each question:

RSA 59:12 requires that all questions relating to constitutional amendments shall include the vote

of the General Court or the Constitutional Convention when recorded. Questions 4 through 7

were passed by voice vote.

(Question proposed by the 1975 General Court)

1 . Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to provide that all persons have the right to

keep and bear arms in defense of themselves, their families, their property and the state but

authorizing the legislature to prescribe the manner in which they may be borne and to prohibit

convicted felons from carrying or possessing them?

(This constitutional amendment was passed by the New Hampshire House of Represen-

tatives, 267 Yes votes to 70 No votes, and was passed by the New Hampshire State Sen-

ate, 24 Yes votes to No votes.)

YES 160,628 NO 87,807

(Questions proposed by the 1977 General Court)

2. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to provide for annual sessions of the

legislature and to allow mileage payments for actual attendance for a maximum of 90 legislative

days per biennium?

(This constitutional amendment was passed by the New Hampshire House of Represen-

tatives, 3 1 1 Yes votes to 5 1 No votes, and was passed by the New Hampshire State Sen-

ate, 16 Yes votes to 4 No votes.)

YES 157,272 NO 81,622

3. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to provide a town, ward, or unincorporated

place may be divided into two or more representative or senatorial districts if requested by a

referendum in such town, ward, or place?

(This constitutional amendment was passed by the New Hampshire House of Represen-

tatives, 267 Yes votes to 16 No votes, and was passed by the New Hampshire State Sen-

ate, 18 Yes votes to No votes.)

YES 167,511 NO 62,679

(Questions Relating to Constitutional Amendments Proposed by

the Convention to Revise the Constitution.)

4. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to provide that the chief justice of the

supreme court shall be the administrative head of the state courts, and that he shall, with the con-

currence of a majority of the supreme court justices, make rules governing procedure in the

courts?

YES 155,920 NO 69,244
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5. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to allow the court to direct the trial of a

defendant, at the defendant's request, to a county or judicial district in which a fair and impartial
trial can be obtained when the court finds a fair and impartial trial cannot be obtained in the

county or judicial district where the crime has been committed?

YES 196,290 NO 38,319

6. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to provide that the salaries of superior and

supreme court judges shall not be diminished during their terms of office?

YES 133,806 NO 91,014

7. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to reduce the residency requirement for the

office of state senator and governor's councilor from seven years to four years?

YES 112,578 NO 120,927

GENERAL
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COOS COUNTY

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Question No. 5

Yes No

Question No. 6

Yes No

Question No. 7

Yes No

Atkinson & Gil. Ac. Gt. .

Bean's Grant
Bean's Purchase
Berlin —
Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Ward 4

Cambridge
Carroll

Chandler's Purchase . . .

Clarksville

Colebrook
Columbia
Crawford's Purchase . . .

Cutt's Grant
Dalton
Dix's Grant
Dixville

Dummer
Errol

Erving's Grant or Loc. . .

Gorham
Green's Grant

Hadley's Purchase
Jefferson

Kilkenny
Lancaster

Low & Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Milan
Millsfield

Northumberland
Odell

Pinkham's Grant

Pittsburg

Randolph
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant . .

Shelburne
Stark

Stewartstown
Stratford

Success

Thompson & Mes.'s Pur
Wentworth's Location . .

Whitefield

Totals

788
886
1032
641

1

173

45
373

66

146

12

66
62

732

191

730

193

6
472

7

164

119

102

80
106

120

1

14

417

7745

132

140
184

150
1

34

20
87

19

25

2

11

8
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30

120

62

134

47
19

14

8

38
24

52

1516

661
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GRAFTON
COUNTY

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Question No. 1

Yes No

Question No. 2

Yes No

Question No. 3

Yes No

Question No. 4

Yes No

Alexandria
Ashland
Bath
Benton
Bethlehem

Bridgewater ....

Bristol

Campton
Canaan
Dorchester
Easton
Ellsworth
Enfield

Franconia
Grafton
Groton
Hanover
Haverhill

Hebron
Holderness ....

Landaff
Lebanon —
Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Lincoln

Lisbon
Livermore
Littleton

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe
Orange
Orford
Piermont

Plymouth
Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton
Warren
Waterville Valley
Wentworth ....

Woodstock ....

Totals

104

318
148

27
327
144

418
332
429
43
51

13

546
234
107

37
1513

589
86

318
35

721

521

700
270
265

1319
62

326
182

55
222
126
713
231

130
148

115

45
116

183

12269

100

209
98

23

176

64
292
164

142

32

23

17

162

115

65

36
683
382
48

175

52

209
155

229
138

153

622
22
128

63
22
124

57

380
166

63

131

86
19

64
80

5969

109

292
147

23

321

140

448
287
411
51

60
21

502
197

101

39
1903

594
98

308
43

695
499
689
223

250

1178
55

335
163

51

222
110

763
244
132

155

107

51

103

176

122%

82
221

91

15

156

55

232
185

142

22

12

10

188

92
65

33

265
326
33

171

40

203

161

211

135

147

601

30
102

74

20
120

63

292
141

57

112

81

12

65

81

5T44

125

352
162

22

343
149

507
314
397
46
59
19

493
215
114
47

1799

640
105

323
48

720
484
679
364
245

1206
59

329
173

54
238
117

833
262
154

178

109

52

127

184

12846

65

136

68
14

114

38

144

125

127

19

10

11

156

66
44
21

268
234
21

127

35

141

135

172

76
128

468
21

83

57

15

88

49
195

109

32
82

56
11

38

60

3859

124

322
143

18

308
121

413
285
373
42
52
16

463
204
110
41

1715

585
93
314
42

661

459
623
223
229

1119

52
295
161

46
194

105

764
227
153

159

94
44
105

161

11658

64
153

87
24
146

59
225
153

137

24
15

13

183

94
47
23

290
273
30
129

37

178

148

204
111

123

520
25

105

66
22
112

50
246
133

30
97
66
13

53

70

4578


